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NCQA-Certified HEDIS® 
Compliance Auditors 
 

  
Paul Ackroyd, MBA, CPA, CHCA  
Senior Vice President/Practice Leader 
HealthcareData Company, LLC 
600 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 160 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050-1893 
Phone: (717) 458-0554 
pjackroyd@HDCdata.com 
 

 
Michael Albornoz, MPH, CHCA  
Independent Consultant 
7380 Estancia Court 
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91739 
Phone: (909) 286-6483 
Malbornoz1@me.com 
 
 

 
Mariyah Badani, JD, MBA, CHCA 
Director, Audits/State and Corporate Services 
Health Services Advisory Group, Inc. 
3133 East Camelback Road, Suite 100 
Phoenix, AZ, 85016 
Phone: 602-801-6657 
mbadani@hsag.com 

Margaret Barth, RN, BSHS, CHCA 
Client Manager  
Advent Advisory Group, LLC 
122 Firetown Road 
Simsbury, CT 06070 
Phone: (860) 566-8281  
pbarth@adventadvisorygroup.com 
 

Glen Braden, MBA, CHCA 
Principal and CIO 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
24042 Vecchio 
San Antonio, Texas 78260 
Phone: (210) 602-4361 
glen.braden@attesthealth.com 
 

Elaina M. Breen, CHCA 
Independent Consultant 
P.O. Box 70860 
Point Richmond, CA 94807 
Phone: (949) 466-1063 
EBreen@adventadvisorygroup.com 
 

 
Lisa Bright, CHCA, CPC 
HealthCare Quality Auditor and Analyst 
MetaStar, Inc. 
2909 Landmark Place 
Madison, WI  53713 
608-441-8273 
lbright@metastar.com 

Gina Caltagerone, CPHQ, CHCA 
Health Care Quality Auditor and Analyst 
MetaStar, Inc. 
2909 Landmark Place 
Madison, WI  53713 
608-441-8248 
gcaltage@metastar.com 

 
Michael E. Campbell, MPP, MSCIS, CHCA, CPHQ 
Independent Consultant 
Indicina, LLC 
304 Vale Street 
Austin, TX 78746 
Phone: (202) 256-9100 
mcampbell@indicina.com  
 

 
Charlie Chapin, MS, CHCA 
Director, Healthcare Improvement 
Health Services Advisory Group, Inc. 
3133 East Camelback Rd., Ste. 100 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
Phone: (602) 801-6940 
cchapin@hsag.com 
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Diedra Chopp, CHCA 
Staff Consultant 
Advent Advisory Group, LLC 
1000 NW 2nd St. 
Ankeny, IA 50023 
Phone: (515) 257-8319 
Fax: (877) 224-8085 
dchopp@adventadvisorygroup.com  
 

 
John Couzins, MPH, CHCA 
Independent Consultant 
49 Music Square West, Suite 402 
Nashville, TN 37203 
Phone: (615) 244-2007 
jcouzins@qsource.org 

 

 
Tracy Craker, CPHQ, CHCA 
HealthCare Quality Auditor and Analyst 
MetaStar, Inc. 
2909 Landmark Place 
Madison, WI  53713 
608-441-8295 
tcraker@metastar.com 

 

 
Nitaina Cruz, MS, CHCA, CHDA   
Senior Project Manager 
Aqurate Health Data Management, Inc. 
4582 Coues Deer Lane 
Conroe, TX  77303   
Phone: (832) 728-7250 
ncruz@aquratedata.com 
 

 
Poornima Dabir, MPH, CHCA 
Director, Audit Services 
Aqurate Health Data Management, Inc. 
3606 Holborn Place 
Frederick, MD 21704 
Phone: (917) 501-6621 
pdabir@aquratedata.com 
 

 
Suzan Mora Dalen, MPA, CHCA 
HEDIS Auditor & Independent Consultant 
QMetrics, Inc. 
2850 Womble Road, Suite 100 
San Diego, CA 92106 
Phone: (619) 254-9094 
smoradalen@qmetrics.us 
 

 
Mary Ellen Dalton, PhD, MBA, RN, CHCA 
Chief Executive Officer 
Health Services Advisory Group, Inc. 
3133 East Camelback Rd., Ste. 300 
Phoenix, AZ  85016 
Phone: (602) 801-6701 
mdalton@hsag.com 

 
Charles Deahl, MBA, CHCA 
Client Manager 
Advent Advisory Group, LLC 
1314 Comanche Drive 
Richardson, TX 75080 
Phone: (469) 324-5641 
cdeahl@adventadvisorygroup.com 

Jacob Diekmann, MBA, CHCA 
Vice President, Operations 
Advent Advisory Group, LLC 
2001 Mesa View Lane 
Redlands, CA 92373  
Phone: (909) 792-2415 
jdiekmann@adventadvisorygroup.com 
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Kim M. Elliott, PhD, MA, CPHQ, CHCA 
Executive Director, State and Corporate Services 
Health Services Advisory Group, Inc. 
3133 East Camelback Rd., Ste. 300 
Phoenix, AZ  85016 
Phone: (602) 801-6759 
kelliott@hsag.com 

Liz Everitt, MA, CHCA 
Principal 
Advent Advisory Group, LLC 
209 Main Street 
Northport, NY 11768 
Phone: (631) 912-0429 
leveritt@adventadvisorygroup.com 

 
 
Matthew A. Flores, MS, RRT, CHCA  
Client Manager 
Advent Advisory Group, LLC 
1408 Garfield Avenue 
Wyomissing, PA 19610 
Phone: (484) 388-5571 
Fax: (877) 224-8085  
mflores@adventadvisorygroup.com 
 

 
Terance Fowler, CPA, CFA, MBA, CHCA 
Independent Consultant 
3611 Cloudland Dr.  
Atlanta, GA 30327 
Phone: (770) 235-3360 
Terance@TeranceFowler.com 

Kelli Graziano, MD, CHCA 
Medical Director 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
24042 Vecchio 
San Antonio, TX 78260 
Phone: (801) 819-9615 
Kelli.graziano@attesthealth.com 

Kevin Gregory, MPH, CHCA 
Director 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
3838 N Clark St, Apt 2S 
Chicago, IL 60613 
Phone: (312) 479-6932 
Kevin.gregory@attesthealth.com 

 
Amy Hammer, CHCA  
Senior Consultant  
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC  
129 Poplar Drive  
Mountain City, TX 78610  
Phone: 512-699-3554  
amy.hammer@attesthealth.com 

Laura Hart, MACC, CHCA 
Principal and Chief Operating Officer 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
24042 Vecchio 
San Antonio, TX 78260  
Phone: (281) 468-2487 
laura.hart@attesthealth.com 
 

 
Patience Hoag, RHIT, CHCA, CHDA, CCS, CCS-P, CPHQ, 
CDIP, CHTS-CP 
Health Care Auditor/Analyst 
MetaStar, Inc. 
4007 N. 22nd Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85015 
Phone: (602) 614-0906 
phoag@metastar.com 
 

 
Allen Iovannisci, MS, CHCA 
Independent Consultant 
9020 Asbury Rd 
LeRoy, NY 14482 
Phone: (585) 750-0660 
iovannisci@yahoo.com 
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Katharine Iskrant, MPH, CPHQ, CHCA 
Practice Leader 
Healthy People, Inc. 
774 Mays Boulevard, Suite 10-119 
Incline Village, NV 89451 
Phone: (858) 488-1710 
Katharine.Iskrant@HealthyPeopleTeam.com 
www.HealthyPeopleTeam.com 
 

 
Timea Jonas, CHCA 
Aqurate Health Data Management, Inc. 
5001 N. 77th Drive 
Glendale, AZ 85303 
Phone: (602)-299-2804 
TJonas@aquratedata.com 

 
Lisa Juan, MBA, CHCA 
Aqurate Health Data Management, Inc. 
79339 Ridgehaven Road 
Lancaster, SC 29720 
Phone: (803) 228-0652 
ljuan@aquratedata.com 
 

 
Peggy Ketterer, RN, BSN, CHCA 
Director, Program Planning 
Advent Advisory Group, LLC 
4802 E. Andora Dr. 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254 
Phone: (602) 682-5181 
Fax: (877) 224-8085 
pketterer@adventadvisorygroup.com 
 

 
David Kind, MBA, CHCA 
Principal 
DTS Group 
934 Lake Baldwin Lane 
Orlando, FL 32814 
Phone: (407) 757-2689 ext. 112 
david.kind@dtsg.com 
 

 
Tina Kind, MBA, CHCA 
Principal 
DTS Group  
934 Lake Baldwin Lane 
Orlando, FL 32814 
Phone: (407) 757-2689 ext. 111 
tina.kind@dtsg.com 
 

 
Cecilia Komey, MHA, CHCA 
Product Manager 
HealthcareData Company, LLC 
600 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 160 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050-1893 
Phone: 717.458.0554 Ext: 3007 
ckomey@hdcdata.com 
 

 
Jennifer Lenz, MPH, CHCA 
Independent Consultant 
Quality Review Solutions, LLC 
4527 E. Villa Maria Drive 
Phoenix, AZ  85032 
Phone: (480) 438-1886 
jlenz@qrs.email 
 

 
David Libert, MPH, CHCA 
Consultant 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
38 N Cass Ave Second Floor  
Westmont, IL 60559 
Phone: (630) 217-9143 
david.libert@attesthealth.com 
 

 
Thomas LoGalbo, MBA, CHCA 
Director, Managed Care 
IPRO 
1979 Marcus Avenue 
Lake Success, NY 11042 
Phone: (516) 326-7767 ext. 349 
tlogalbo@ipro.org 
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David Mabb, MS, CHCA 
Independent Consultant 
326 E. Page Avenue 
Gilbert, AZ 85234 
Phone: (480) 329-4977 
dmabb.pmag@gmail.com 

 
Angeline Ally S Magbutay, LVN, CCS, CHCA 
Auditor 
Aqurate Health Data Management, Inc. 
500 W. Graham Avenue #632 
Lake Elsinore, CA 92531 
Phone: (562) 446-7107 
amagbutay@aquratedata.com 

 
L. Alison Mangane, MBA, CHCA 
Client Manager 
Advent Advisory Group, LLC 
6814 136th St. #B 
Flushing, NY 11367 
Phone: (718) 487-3787   
amangane@adventadvisorygroup.com 
 

 

 
Manuel R. Martin, CHCA 
Independent Consultant 
Phone: (312)-661-6837 
manny@mannymartin.com  

  
Leia Maves, MBA, CHCA, CPHQ 
Director of NCQA Programs 
Advent Advisory Group, LLC 
209 Main Street 
Northport, NY 11768 
Phone: (920)-542-4528 
lmaves@adventadvisorygroup.com 
 

 
Ashley McCarty, MS – HCI, CHCA 
Senior Associate  
DTS Group  
934 Lake Baldwin Lane 
Orlando, FL, 32814 
Phone: (407) 757-2689 ext. 114 
ashley.mccarty@dtsg.com 
 

 
Chuck Merlino, MBA, CHCA 
Director, Managed Care 
IPRO 
1979 Marcus Avenue 
Lake Success, NY 11042 
Phone:(516) 209-5334 
cmerlino@ipro.org 
 

 
Margaret Morris, MA, CHCA 
Senior Director, Managed Care 
IPRO 
1979 Marcus Avenue 
Lake Success, NY 11042 
Phone: (516) 589-3988 
mmorris@ipro.org   

  
Jenna Morgan, CHCA 
Senior Consultant 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
7855 4th Avenue South 
Saint Petersburg, FL 33707 
Phone: (727) 742-0998 
Jenna.Morgan@AttestHealth.com 
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Susan Moschella, RN, MS, CHCA 
Independent Consultant 
9852 Wilderness Lane 
Laurel, MD 20723 
Phone: (240) 338-0181 
smoschella@hdcdata.com 

 
Heidi Nystrom, CHCA, CPC 
Associate 
DTS Group 
9002 Pine Laurel Drive 
Weddington, NC  28104 
Phone: (980) 263-8118 
heidi.nystrom@dtsg.com 
 

 
Robert Oakleaf, MA, CHCA 
Independent Consultant 
5033 W. Balmoral Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60630 
Phone: (773) 251-0273 
roakleaf@aol.com  

 
Judith A. O'Neill, MBA, CHCA 
Independent Consultant 
24 Thompson Street 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
Phone: (484) 432-7739  
judy.oneill@dtsg.com 
 
 

 
Christy Patterson, CHCA, CPC 
Principal & CCPO 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
192 Montgomery Street 
Newburgh, NY 12550 
Phone: (845) 548-1307 
christy.patterson@attesthealth.com 

 
Richard G. Potter, CPA, MBA, CHCA 
Executive Vice President & Chief Operating Officer 
Health Services Advisory Group, Inc. 
3133 East Camelback Rd., Ste. 300 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
Phone: (602) 801-6702 
rpotter@hsag.com  

Galina Priloutskaya, PhD, MBA, CHCA 
Independent Consultant 
10904 Glendale Ave, NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87122 
Phone: (505) 998-9765 
Fax: (505) 998-9899  
galinavp@comcast.net 
 

 
Anu Sajja, MPH, CHCA 
President 
Aqurate Health Data Management, Inc. 
2008 Princessa Drive 
Wesley Chapel, NC  28104 
Phone: (800) 568-7830 
Phone: (704) 256-4163 
Fax: (866) 307-5877 
asajja@aquratedata.com 
 

 
Jill Sanborn, MPH, MHS, CHCA 
Independent Consultant 
49086 40th Avenue 
Lawrence, MI 49064 
Phone: (904) 505-6714 
jillsanborn1962@gmail.com 

 
Ross Segel, MPA, CHCA 
Independent Consultant 
30 Ilex Court 
Penfield, NY 14526 
Phone: (585) 746-9640 
rosssegel@yahoo.com 
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Kalpna Shah, MPH, MBA, CHCA 
Client Manager 
Advent Advisory Group 
162 Cedarwood Ave. 
Duarte, CA 91010 
Phone: (626) 219-7005 
kshah@adventadvisorygroup.com 

 
Wendy Shave, MBA, CHCA 
Director, Audit Services 
Aqurate Health Data Management, Inc. 
119 Alexander Ave. 
Scotia, NY, 12302 
Phone: (518) 393-8556 
wshave@aquratedata.com 
 

 
Melissa Sheesley, MPH, CHCA  
Principal & Chief Quality Officer 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
1263 Hampton Hall Dr. NE 
Atlanta, GA 30319 
Phone: (404) 660-0738  
melissa.sheesley@attesthealth.com 

 
Patrick K. Smith, MA, CHCA 
Independent Consultant  
4429 Olive Avenue 
Long Beach, CA 90807 
Phone: (562) 221-6996 
patrickkentsmith@earthlink.net 

 
Carlos A. Soler, CHCA 
Independent Consultant 
HealthcareData Company, LLC 
465 SW 205th Ave 
Pembroke Pines, FL 33029 
Phone: (717) 458-0554 
Csoler@hdcdata.com 

 
William F. Spaide, CHCA 
Independent Consultant 
Congruent Solutions, LLC 
3557 Seaview Drive 
Seabrook Island, SC 29455 
Phone: (949) 400-7052 
wspaide@cs-llc.org 

 
Joan Spiegler, CHCA, CPC, CPHQ 
HEDIS Auditor 
Healthy People, Inc. 
774 Mays Boulevard, Suite 10-119 
Incline Village, NV 89451 
(619) 990-8489 
Joan.Spiegler@HealthyPeopleTeam.com 

  
Jenny Starbuck, CHCA 
Senior Project Manager 
Health Services Advisory Group, Inc. 
3133 East Camelback Rd., Ste. 100 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
Phone: (602) 801-6827 
jstarbuck@hsag.com   
 

 
Carlo Teano, CHCA 
Director 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
22330 Meyler St. #27 
Torrance, CA 90502 
Phone: (415) 515-2662 
carlo.teano@attesthealth.com 
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Jean Vertefeuille, MA, CHCA 
CEO/Executive Vice President 
Advent Advisory Group, LLC 
209 Main Street 
Northport, NY 11768 
Phone: (718) 721-5909 
jvertefeuille@adventadvisorygroup.com 

 
Nancy C. Walker, BSN, MHSA, CHCA 
Clinical Lead  
Advent Advisory Group 
386 Beacon Ridge Lane 
Walnut Creek, CA 94597 
Office: (925) 265-2124 
Fax: (877) 224-8085 
Cell: (925) 216-4276 
nwalker@adventadvisorygroup.com 
 

 
Nichole Walker, RHIA, CHCA 
Senior Consultant 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
893 Chambliss Road  
Memphis, TN 38116  
Phone: (901) 832-6073  
nichole.walker@attesthealth.com 

 
Alaina Warfield, CHCA  
Senior Consultant  
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC  
1010 Adams Street  
Decatur, GA  30030  
Phone: (419) 610-8694  
alaina.warfield@attesthealth.com 
 

 
Stephen Webb, MAS, CHCA 
Director 
DTS Group 
1126 Hiddenbrook Lane   
Suwanee, GA 30024 
Phone: (407) 444-2770 ext. 213  
Cell: (678) 467-1875 
Stephen.webb@dtsg.com 
 

 
Michael Williams, MS, CHCA 
Manager 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
17880 Isle Ave 
Lakeville, MN 55044  
Phone: (612) 419-3242 
michael.williams@attesthealth.com 

 
Daniel Zervins, MS, CHCA 
Associate 
DTS Group 
934 Lake Baldwin Lane 
Orlando, FL 32814 
Phone: (407) 757-2689 ext. 222  
Dan.zervins@dtsg.com 
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